AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 18-0304 (1st Reader Copy)

APPROVED FOR FORM
STYLE, AND TEXTUAL SUPPLENCY

96/19-TO
DEPT LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE

By: Taxation, Finance and Economic Development Committee

Amendment No. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Public Safety Telecommunicators" and substitute "Specialists"; and, on that same page, in line 4, strike "public safety communicators" and substitute "specialists"; and, on that same page, in line 7, strike "public safety telecommunicators" and substitute "specialists"; and, on page 2, in line 1, strike "PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATORS" and substitute "SPECIALISTS"; and, on that same page, in line 5, strike "PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATOR" and substitute "SPECIALIST"; and, on page 2, in line 6 and lines 25-26, on page 3, in lines 4, 18, and 25-26, and on page 4, in line 11, in each instance, strike "PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATOR" and substitute "SPECIALIST"; and, on page 3, in line 28, strike "PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATOR'S" and substitute "SPECIALIST'S"; and, on page 4, in line 29, strike "PUBLIC SAFETY TELECOMMUNICATORS" and substitute "SPECIALISTS".

Amendment No. 2

On page 2, in line 6, strike "EMPLOYEE" and substitute "EMPLOYEE OF A PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINT"; and, on that same page, strike line 8 in its entirety and substitute:

"(I) RECEIVING AND PROCESSING 9-1-1 REQUESTS FOR EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE;";

and, on that same page, in line 9, after "FUNCTIONS", insert "<u>DIRECTLY</u>"; and, in that same line, strike "CALLS" and substitute "<u>REQUESTS FOR EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE</u>".

